yrussia and according to him the freedom of the City of New York: 
nuany & Co 	 $761 oo 
C. 1-1. .Koster 	15o 00 
Dempsey & Carroll 	90 00 
Dempsey & Carroll 	3 75 
Dempsey & Carroll 	3 20 

$1,007 95 
--the said amounts to be charged to the amount set aside by the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment, one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), in accordance with 
tile provisions of a resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen February if, 1902, 
z.nd approved by his Honor the Mayor February 20, 1902, pursuant to subdivision 8, 
section 188 of the Greater New York Charter. 

JACOB A. CANTOR, _JAMES H.

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 
to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
amended Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the Private Secretary to the 
President of the Borough of Brooklyn be fixed at the rate of two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500) per annum. 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs iu said resolution and 
fixes the salary of the Private Secretary to the President of the Borough of Brook-
lyn at two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per annum. 

ROBERT F. DOWNING, SAMUEL H. JONES, WILLIAM D. PECK, 
PATRICK H. MALONE, JOHN D. GILLIES, JOHN J. HAGGERTY, JOHN 
II. DONOHUE, Committee on Salaries and Offices. 

Which was laid over. 
Alderman Oatman moved that the Board do now adjourn.